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EPA (FY25)

EPA (FY26)

1846 1178 2756 1637 907 268 65

1846 1179 2801 1658 901 271 65

% INV to FY25 EPA

% INV to FY26 EPA

71% 124% 103% 109% 101% 81% 102%

71% 124% 103% 109% 101% 81% 102%

8657

8721

100%

99%

TOTAL

8620

Logistics Specialist - B740

08-Aug-25As of Date:Data Source: NMPBS(Inv)/NRMS(RE Rate)/N12(EPA/SSF)/BUPERS3(Adv Op)
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SHORE
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Sea Shore Flow

1ST

2ND

3RD

4TH

5TH

6TH

7TH

TOUR

178.7%

78.0%

106.6%

116.8%

110.4%

86.6%

108.8%

59.3%

154.1%

99.1%

100.5%

91.9%

76.2%

96.7%

SEA SHORE

FORCE STRUCTURE MANNING TO BA
PG

E1-3

E4

E5

E6

E7

E8

E9

TIS to PG 
Years

NOTES

                            Current Manning 100% to FY25 EPA 

Sea Duty Incentive Pay: E5: $400 E7: $600 E8: $700 E9: $800 

Conversion Opportunities: Considered on a case-by-case basis. 

HYT Waiver: Refer to NAVADMIN 277/23 and NAVADMIN 288/22 

PACT Sailors: Due to limited E4 billets, not approving requests at this time

2.5 4.2 9.3 14.1 18.0 22.9

#######98.00% #######97.00% 92.00%100.00%

ZONE A ZONE B ZONE C ZONE D ZONE E ALL ZONES

101.0% 98.0% 104.0% 97.0% 92.0% 100.0%FY25 Manning:

FYTD RENL Rate:

Zone Info

83.1% 74.6% 88.2% 98.3% 33.8% 78.3%
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ALL Navy

E4 E5 E6 E7 E8 E9

INV BA INV BA

878

1059

1582

863

445

112

29

1481
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1597

859
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30

352
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1129

843

446
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37

197

450

1059

722
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119

34

E1-3

SEA

76%

1398

76%

INVENTORY

INV +WIP / FY25 EPA

INV +WIP / FY26 EPA

100%

8699

100%

79← E-3 and Below WIP

109.2%94.0%Total 4968 5285 3261 2985

TOTAL 
INV

TOTAL 
BA

1230
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8229 8270
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SEA + 
SHORE

99.5%

Pay Grade

EPA by Paygrade vs Inventory
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WIP

2025 EPA

INV

2026 EPA

 ALL Navy 1.3 1.9 4.7 5.9 5.1

E1-E3

LSTIG to PG 
Years

LS 1.3 1.7 5.2 5.5 5.3 5.4
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